OP \$40.00 65926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM698062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revel Brand Group LLC		12/25/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tanrevel AB
Street Address:	Birger Jarlsgatan 18
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	11434
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6592633	REVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 305-725-1302

Email: jeff.stoller@jstollerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Stoller

Address Line 1: 1717 N Bayshore Drive Suite 215

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33132

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeff Stoller

Address Line 1: 1717 N Bayshore Drive Suite 215

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33132

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeff Stoller	
SIGNATURE:	/js/
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment alone 12-25-21 (signed by Seller#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0066

900665862

source=Trademark Assignment alone 12-25-21 (signed by Buyer)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Revel Brand Group, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located at 1038 Redtail Road, Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403 ("Seller"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Tanrevel AB with principal offices at Birger Jarlsgatan, 18 Stockholm Sweden 11434 ("Buyer")

all right, title, and interest in and to

Trademark Registration #6592633 "REVEL,"

together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this ^{25th} day of December, 2021 by its duly authorized officer.

REVEL BRAND GROUP, LLC
De Cole troms
By
Name: Cole Thomas
Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0068

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Revel Brand Group, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located at 1038 Redtail Road, Audubon, Pennsylvania 19403 ("Seller"),

hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to

Tanrevel AB with principal offices at Birger Jarlsgatan, 18 Stockholm Sweden 11434 ("Buyer")

all right, title, and interest in and to

RECORDED: 12/28/2021

Trademark Registration #6592633 "REVEL,"

together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed on this 25th day of December, 2021 by its duly authorized officer.

	REVEL BRAND GROUP, LLC
	By
	Name: Cole Thomas
	Title: <u>CEO</u>
Tanrevel AB ("BUYER"):	
Daniel Korhonen	Date: 26/12/2021
Daniel Korhonen, CEO	

Exhibit B

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0069